x +

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Thomas Harter

Closing USA, LLC

903 Elmgrove Road

Rochester, NY 14624
585-454-1730

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Closing USA, LLC

ATTN: Recording Dept.

903 Eimgrove Road ]
Rochester, NY 14624

Loan Number: 101481065

. (A) "Security

[Space Above This Line For Recording Datal

STATE OF INDIANL
. LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

IFER 13 A 10: 02

MICHAEL B BROY
 RECORGER

1e: 888-679-6377

CL160037! )
Dogyangat 1s
156-31759 _
NOT OFFICIAL!
WMin:1008=2707 phid Bfcument is the property Jf
the Lake County Recorder!
DEFINITIONS

Words uséd in multiple se “thisidocument are defiried bel

12, 17, 19 and 20. Certain rules régarding the usage of words used i

trument’’
with all Riders to this document.
(B) "Borrower''is GREGOR

this document, which is dated

ALEXANDER

Borrower is the v

(C) "MERS"| oe Electronic Registrat
as a nominee ft der and Lender's succe!
Instrument, M ganized and existing
Box 2026, Flint 2Q

MERS telephon 88)

(D) "Lender"

Lenderisa LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
and existing under the laws of DELAWARE

ViERS is a separate corporatit
MERS is the mortgage

and other words are defined in Sections 3, 10,
1is document are also provided in Section 15.

EBRUARY 34 20! , together

1at is acting solely

er this Security
) g address of P.O.

e, IL 61834, The

organized

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS

INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 1 of 13

DocMagic €Rormme
www., docmagic.com

AvGuNT . Hewos
it :’ng'@“gﬁsoogo%

CHECK#.
DVERAGE—

F COMESi

MO




After Recording Return To:
LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC ATTN: DOC CONTROL
25500 COMMERCENTRE DR, SUITE 100

LAKE FOREST,
Loan Number:

CALIFORNTIA 92630
101481065

FHA Case Nt
156-317593«

MIN: 100852

DEFINITIONS

Words used in mul]
12, 17, 19 and 20.

(A) "Security In:
with all Riders to ¢
(B) '"Borrower"

Borrower is the mort;

(C) "MERS"isM
as a nominee for

Instrument. MEF
Box 2026, Flint, M

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

D MIRGAGE 15
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

le sectio f this dc lefined |
rtain rulgSregarding theisageof wordsused,i
unent' o this document, which is dated
document.

GREGORY ALEXANDER

v and oth

his do

EBR

\

Is are def
so

nent ar

I

4

2

af

one: 888-679-6377

4 in Sections 3, 10,
vided in Section 15.

7 , together

that is acting solely
ider this Security
ing address of P.O.
lle, IL 61834. The

MERS telephone 1.

(D) "Lender"is

Lenderisa LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY organized
and existing under the laws of DELAWARE

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS ERaTHS

INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 1 of 13 Doc’%%%ag




Lender's address is 26642 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE, FOOTHILL RANCH, CALIFORNIA
92610

(E) "Note"means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated = FEBRUARY 3, 2017

The Note states that Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO AND 00/100 Dollars (U.S.$ 190,272.00 )
plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later
than MARCH 1, 2047

(F) "Property" means the property that is descrxbed below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."
(G) "Loan' means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due under the Note, and all sums due
under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

(H) 'Riders" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are
to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

D Adjustablf-‘ Rate Rider 1 Planned Tinit Develonment Rider
[1 Condomir

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!
(@) "Applicable Law' méans a*FcontroanE app 1ca ?eJéranBtr Onp locrmtl?es ations, ordinances and

administrative rule< and‘orders ( uumi)ysRmamﬂmm!able final, non-appealable judicial

opinions.

(@) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments' means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges
that are imposed on Borrower i the Propeity by.acondominium association, hemeowners association or similar
organization.

(K) "Electronic Funds Tra " means any transfer of funds, other than & u'originated by check, draft,

or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or
magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term
includes, but is not limited point-of-sale transfers, automated tellér maching transactions, transfers initiated by
telephone, wire transfers, andyautomated clearinghouse transfeis:

(L) "Escrow Items''means those items that are desmubmd@p, Sectlon 3.

(M) "Miscellaneous Proceeds' means any comg o < ent, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any
third party (other than insurance proceeds pamﬁgﬂ der the cova;‘r s described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or
destruction of, the ety (il) condemnatlorgc* other taking of" t or any part of the Pro (iii) conveyance in
lieu of condemnati qrepresentatlox,s o,f, or-omissions as to, the value and/o on of the Property.
(N) "Mortgage I neansinsurance p".ptectmg Lender agamst the nonpaym >fault on, the Loan.
(0O) 'Periodic Pa S regularly séheduhg&amoum "due for (i) prin est under the Note,
plus (ii) any amou 3 of this Securlty’ ’ﬁﬁf&ﬁnm\ient

P) "RESPA" m > id its implementing

regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or
successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA"
refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the
Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary' means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or his
designee.

(R) '"Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that
party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 2 of 13 wwwdocmaglc com




TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY °*

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, with power of
sale, the following described property located in the
COUNTY of LAKE
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction] [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A".
A.P.N.: 007-16-27-0368-0001

Document 1s

NOT OFFICIAL!

which currently has th Jdress ? Dﬂﬁ?‘ﬂﬂ’ﬁﬁ gfe |, of
the Lake County Recorder! st
HIGHLAND , Indiana 46322 roperty Address"):
(City] {Zip Codel

TOGETHER WITH the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, and fixtures or hereafter a part of the property. All re s'and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Seeurity Instrument as the "Property."
Borrower understands and agrees that MIERS holds only lecal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security

Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors
and assigns) has the right: to exeicise any or all.of those interesis;-ificluding, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and sell the Property; and to take any action requlred f\bupdf‘ mcludmg, but not limited to, releasing and canceling

this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower &ed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
to mortgage, gran sonvey the Property ax,'l‘_;l af the Pr opar*y is unencumbered, e r encumbrances of
record. Borrower and will defend gen;srally the title to i he P‘roperty agam ] 1d demands, subject
to any encumbranc N

THIS SECUI MENT combmes’ u?mfortp r‘qvenants for national u orm covenants with
limited variations | sonstitute a unlfoi’mfuewhty instrument o Tty.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the
principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also
pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note
or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due
under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender:
(a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such
check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d)
Electronic Funds Transfer.

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 3 of 13 wwwdocmaglc com




Payments are deemed received by Lender when receivéd at the location designated in the Note or at such other
location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 14. Lender may return
any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current. Lender
may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any rights
hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but Lender is not
obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of
its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied funds
until Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of
time, Lender shall either apply such funds or return them to Borrower. If not applied earlier, such funds will be
applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately prior to foreclosure. No offset or claim which
Borrower might have now or in the future against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments due under
the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of prlorlty

First, to the ] nthly charge by the

Secretary instead ¢ m

Second, to ar Qmm!%r&ﬁum )i od and other hazard
insurance premiumn ’

Third, to inte X erQT O F F I C IAL !

Fourth, to an 1 F}ig&g ‘he Note.

Any application« .1)r7lr;1‘1e{n¥s§e lnsﬁtgﬁ %fr%g‘ggf;)srﬂlcelﬁt uifl%oce é) pri due under the Note

shall not extend or-postpone the &L xReﬁﬂE B!Payments

3. Funds for Escrow Items. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due under the
Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and

assessments and other items which can attain priority-over this.Security Instrument.as 2 lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under Se 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums id by Lender to the Secretary or

the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called
"Escrow Items." At origination or at any time during the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Community
Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, ifany, be escrowed by Borrewer, and such dues, fees and assessments shall
be an Escrow Item. Borrowershalispromptly fusnish to Lendes, allmotices of amounts to be paid under this Section.
Borrower shall pay I.cnder the Funds for Escrow Items uniess Iender waives Borrower's oblipation to pay the Funds

for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Bor*')wex $:abligation to pay to Lender Furids for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be n yariting. Initheé’event of such waiver, Borrawer shall pay directly,
when and where p >, the amounts due formi7E serow Ttem&for which payment of F 1as been waived by
Lender and, if Len ices, shall furnish tébenderreceipts evidencing such paymer such time period as
Lender may requir r s obligation to 'hak‘e such paynents'and to provide yt for all purposes be
deemed to be a cov smentcontained GVENTS Security Instrument, as the iant and agreement”
is used in Section ¢ Yligated to pay Eseroviliems directly, pur and Borrower fails
to pay the amount & 1y such amount and

Borrower shall then be obligated under Sectlon 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver
as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation,
Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estlmates of expenditures
of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocWlagic €FRerms
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 4 of 13 www. docmagic.com




the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on'the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree
in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower without charge, an annual
accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of
Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than
12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower
any Funds held by Lender.

4. Charges tions attributable to

the Property whicl it @SQM§M,33$ ha round rents on the
Property, if any, ar AssQgid Sif any that these items are
Escrow Items, Bor Tt n:

Borrower she N m;my E‘m ocu { 1t unless Borrower:

(a) agrees in writin m& ﬁt&e Q gatm ?: %:ﬁiﬁﬂ to Lender, but only
so long as Borrower/is pérforming sucﬁ: 1greemen ig conte he A in goo fa by, or defends against
enforcement of the lien in, legal ptlilﬁ ﬂlﬂrﬂ Rﬂmmdﬁtd prevent the enforcement of the lien
while those proceedings are pending, but only until such proceedmgs are concluded; or (c) sccures from the holder
of the lien an agreement satisfactorv to Lender subordinating the tien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines
that any part of the Property is subject to alien which.can attainpriority over this.Security Instrument, Lender may
give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Within 10 days of the date on which that notice is given, Borrower shall
satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above in this Section 4

5. Property InsurancelyBorrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hercafter erected on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and any other hazards
including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floads, for which Tender requires insurance. This insurance shall be
maintained in the amounts (inciuding deductible levels) and for the periods that Lender requires. What Lender requires
pursuant to the preceding sentences can change during fing;term of the Loan. The insurance carrier providing the

insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to. Lem‘ler SEIGHE 10 disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall
not be exercised unreasonably. Lender may reguire ‘Borrower Lo nay, in connection with this Loan, either: (a) a
one-time charge fo d zone determination, gerfification-and #%gking services; or (b) 3. ne charge for flood
zone determinatior tification services aftl subsequent chqrges each time remappi nilar changes occur
which reasonably r such determinatiGAlOR Serfifications Borrower shall also ble for the payment
of any fees impose 2| Emergency Maﬂagement Ager*cy in connection w of any flood zone
determination resu jection by Borrowéirit

If Borrower f ¢ L urance coverage, at

Lender's option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount
of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower's
equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and might provide greater
or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so
obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could have obtained. Any amounts disbursed
by Lender under this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. These
amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest,
upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right to
disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as
additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires,

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS ’ DocMagic €Ferms
INMTGZ2 FHA 10/25/16 . Page 5 of 13 wv?/ﬁ/do%lmal




Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any
form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such
policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional loss
payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
insurance proceeds, whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration
or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened.
During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender
has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction,
provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and
restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is
made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earmngs on such proceeds. Fees for publlc adjusters, or other third parties,
retained by Borrow .on of Borrower. If

the restoration or r g m js insurance proceeds
shall be applied to t ,«’ th ﬁ@ gﬁl‘tﬁ net then excess, if any, paid
to Borrower. Such pr ll:lla F E;:I)m S

If Borrower ¢ the B de nl i i any av 1surance claim and

related matters. If es ond within 30-days;to a notice from Lendex a1 surance carrier has
offered to settle a claim tg EQ.%# ﬂ%‘éllﬁ%’ m rﬁx N begin when the notice
is given. In either event,or rf Lerth@clgﬁﬁe@mtlydl{%c@rderdtherwise, Borrswer hereby assigns
to Lender (a) Borrower's rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the
Note or this Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any refund of
unearned premiums paid by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are
applicable to the coverage of the Property. Lender may use/the-insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the

Property or to pay amountsiunpaid-under the Note or this Security Instrument, Whether or not then due.
6. Occupancy./Borrowershall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrewer's principal residence within
60 days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's

principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Iender determines that this requirement

shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extenuau,.,5 circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's

control. U,

) 7. Preservat Maintenance and Protectrm\ a8} the Pmperty, Inspections. Borrower shall not destroy,
damage or impair the Property, allow the Prope y 1o deteridraterer commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall

maintain the Prope order to prevent the Prgne rty from dt,terrm‘anng or decreasing in v e to its condition.
Unless it is determ suant to Section 5 tl?at repalr-or rest(jratign is not economical sle, Borrower shall
promptly repair th 3 "rlaged to avoidifurther detefioration or damage. e or condemnation
proceeds are paid ir ith damage to the Proper iy Borrower shall be resi pairing or restoring
the Property only i ased proceeds forlauohn purposes Eender seds for the repairs
and restoration in ¢ he If the insurance or

condemnation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not relieved of Borrower's
obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent
amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments or change the amount of such payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable cause,
Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time
of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent gave

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Dociagic €
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 6 of 13 wwwdocmagn: com




materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with
material information) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to,
representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a)
Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
proceeding that might significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument
(such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may
attain priority over this Security Instrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (¢) Borrower has abandoned the
Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's interest in the
Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing the value of the Property,
and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can include, but are not limited to: (a) paying any sums

secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument; (b) appearing in court; and (c) paying reasonable

attorneys' fees to protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument, including its secured
position in a bankruptcy proceeding. Securing the Property includes, but is not limited to, entering the Property to
make repairs, chan iminate building or

other code violatior ﬂgﬁmm sl ler may take action
under this Section * fiot ha ty, or ob so. It is agreed that
Lender incurs no li aﬁ mm

Any amounts m !I:h :E‘ wer secured by this

Security Instrumen sﬁw (tg % hfﬂl te eflrF i ement and shall be
payable, with such ini€resty upon notice oﬁlfi{g %i orrow%r equ ing p men

If this Securiy Instrument islaealicaskbe! mwtysiRle all the provisions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless [lender agrees to the
merger in writing.

10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture, All Miscellaneous Brocaeds are hereby assigned to
and shall be paid to Lender

If the Property is damag ueh Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property,
if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not-lessened. During such repair and
restoration period, Lender shall havelthe right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an
opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that
such inspection shall be undertakenpromptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single disbursement
or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed;, Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable

Law requires interest to be paid on such Miscellangohs)Procetds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on such Miscellaneous Prggeeds: If the 1es‘roratlon or repair is not economically feasible or
Lender's security w he lessened, the Misceliamgous-Proceeds shall be applied to the sums red by this Security
Instrument, whethe then due, with the cX€ess, 120y, pald to Borrower. Such M sous Proceeds shall
be applied in the o >d foriin Section 2

In the event o fruction, ordoss invaliie of the Property, th s Proceeds shall be
applied to the sum: Security Instrument; wiliether or not then ess, if any, paid to
Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced
by the amount of the Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS : DocMagic
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 7 of 13 wv?/ﬁ/do%’malc




agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall bee applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether
or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as
defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to
Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous
Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether
or not then due. "Opposing Party" means the third party that owes Borrower stcellaneous Proceeds or the party
against whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender's
judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property
or rights under this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate
as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's
judgment, preciudes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property or
rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award or clalm for damages that are attributable to the
impairment of Len

All Miscellan t Y
order provided for ﬂﬁ%ﬁiﬁéﬂ? ig

11. Borrowe

11 be applied in the

me for payment or

modification of am
Successor in Intere
of Borrower. Lend
or to refuse to exte
Instrument by reas!
forbearance by Le
payments from thir
due, shall not be a
12. Joint an¢
that Borrower's ob|
Instrument but doe;
grant and convey |
personally obligate
Borrower can agre
Instrument or the N

time for palnee

- NOTOREICIALL

ef S not rate to elea he liabili rowc
Lhis,

IIQ(F t ﬁllg}. b . i
rimkee@mtyykwemdmf!the sums ¢

of any demand made by the original Borrower or any Successors in Inte
r in exercising any right or remedy inr‘.lnding’ without limitation, L

ersons, entities'or Successors,in Interest of Borrfower or in.am ts les:
iver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy

everal Liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. Bogrowe
tions andiiability shall be joint and several. However, any Boiiower whi
it execnte the Note (a "co-siqner™): (2) is co-signing this Security Instrur
co-signer's interest in the Property, under the terms of this Security

o pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that
extend, modify, forbear or make:; aey accommoda‘uons with regard to the
without the co- signer's commxt '

to Borrower or any
ccessors in Interest
iterest of Borrower

red by this Security

t of Borrower. Any
ler's acceptance of
an the amount then

bvenants and agrees
»-signs this Security
it only to mortgage,
trument; (b) is not
inder and any other
rms of this Security

ssumes Borrower's
fBorrower' s rights
rations and liability

iidnterest of Borrower
v Instrument in wmmg, and)is approved by Lender, shall obtait
Tnstrument. Bosrower shallmot bg teieased from Borrow

Subject to the
obligations under t!
and benefits under X

under this Security t unless Lender agrees to sich releasesn writing. T! | agreements of this
Security Instrumer xcept as providedyin Séctmp 19) wand benefit assigns of Lender.
13. Loan Ct harge BorrowertessTor services on with Borrower's

default, for the pu I 1d ecurity Instrument,
including, but not limited to, attomeys fees, property inspection and valuation fees. Lender may collect fees and
charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited by this Security
Instrument, or by Applicable Law. '

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the
interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted limits,
then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit;
and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower.
Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment
to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in
the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower's

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS

Doc.
INMTGZ2. FHA 10/25/16 ocMagic €ForTnS

Page 8 of 13 www. docmagic.com




acceptance of any such refund made by direct payrhent to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action
Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in
writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to
Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice address if sent by other
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires
otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute notice address
by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. If Lender specifies a
procedure for reporting Borrower's change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through
that specified procedure. There may be only one designated notice address under this Security Instrument at any one
time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender's address stated
herein unless Lender has designated another address by notice to Borrower. Any notice in connection with this
Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been given to Lender until actually received by Lender. If any notice
required by this Security Instrument is also required under Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement. will
satisfy the correspc

15. Governi il m i T‘ig X all be governed by
federal law and the iSdicti ngmo .

All rights anc S m QJP Emmbﬁ' >nts and limitations
of Applicable Law. ble L li iniplicitiall tes to ag ontract or it might
be silent, but such : e’ Shgh n %nbftjo tr Eﬂﬁ?f {oil'bii:igf agai reement b £ b 1 the event that any
provision or clause of i ,ecuir’fg S rﬁér‘é or eigote §on &ﬁﬁf@ﬁ%a‘ﬁk’ Law, such conflict shall not affect
other provisions of this Security i§nemknnde el onmty iR bamivencberee! without the conflicting provision.

As used in this Security Instrument: (a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include corresponding
neuter words or words of the feminine gender; (b) words in the singular sha!l mean and include the plural and vice
versa; and (c) the word "may" gives sole discretion without any.cbligation to take.any action

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the P: rty or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As tsed in this Section 17, "Interest in
the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,sbut-not limited to, those beneficial
interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent
of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the'Bioperty or any luierest in the Picperty is sold.or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is:soid;er transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of a‘ll'si}ms'réébured‘by this Security Instrument. Bowever, this option
shall not be exercised\by Lender if such exerciselisyprohibitea 6y Applicable Law.

If Lender exe 3 option, Lender shz/ give-Borrowdi™riotice of acceleration. Tt tice shall provide a
period of not less tt ys from the date the-notice is-given injaecordance with Sectios iin which Borrower
must pay all sums : this Security Instrument. Tf Borrowertails to pay these to the expiration of
this period, Lender ny remedies perfaitte by this Sezurity Instrument r notice or demand
on Borrower. >

18. Borrowe 1t 1 ns, Borrower shall

have the right to reinstatement of a mortgage. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which
then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default
of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including,
but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation fees, and other fees incurred for the
purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument; and (d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security
Instrument, and Borrower' s obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged.
However, Lender is not required to reinstate if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceedings; (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will
adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €Farmms
INMTGZ2. FHA 10/25/16 Page 9 of 13 www.docmagic.com




such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b)
money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier' s check, provided any such check is drawn
upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds
Transfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully
effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration
under Section 17. '

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the Note
(together with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale might
result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note
and this Security Instrument and performs other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale
of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will
state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and any other
information RESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafter

the Loan is service
to Borrower will r¢
by the Note purche
20. Borrowe
(or any entity that |
Borrower acknow!]
between the Secre
Secretary, unless ez
21. Hazardo
as toxic or hazardo
kerosene, other fla
containing asbestos
of the jurisdiction
"Environmental C
Environmental La
otherwise trigger a
Borrower sha
or threaten to relea;
to do, anything aft
Environmental Co
condition that adve
use, or storage on
appropriate to nort
substances in const
Borrower she
action by any gover

A

e maf:ﬁm@iﬁmiiﬁ
L NOLREETCTALL,
B R

4 reemeil >
citly authoﬁfmet corder!

Substances. As used in this Section 21: (a) "Hazardous Substances" areth
ubstances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following

1able or toxic petroleum,products, toxic pesticides and hegbicides, volar
formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) "Environmental Law" mear
here the Property is located that relate to health, safety or enviromn
nup" includes any response action, remedial action, or removal
and (d) an "Environmental Condition" means a condition that can cz
nvironmental Cleanup.

ot cause or permit the presence, use, disposai, storage, or ielease of any ]
ny Hazardous Substances, on or\ intho Property. Borrower shall not do

p
affects the value of the Erﬂper ty=1liepn egﬁﬂmg two sentences ¢
of small quarrtmes of-EHazardous -Substances that
tial uses and to mamtenanr'e of the Pmperty (including

N\ 7 2
¢ \.‘
’Mn

Lender written noﬁdelof\a) any investigati
y )

rvicing obligations
nd are not assumed

;reimburses Lender
he Loan as agreed.
ntract of insurance
en Lender and the

: substances defined
Ibstances: gasoline,
solvents, materials
:deral laws and laws
atal protection; (c)
ion, as defined in
s, contribute to, or

rardous Substances,
r allow anyone else

) which creates an

ubstance, creates a
ply to the presence,
y recognized to be
1ited to, hazardous

d, lawsuit or other
azardous Substance

or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Envrronmental Condition, including but not
limited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous Substance, and (c) any
condition caused by the presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the value of the
Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any
obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS

DocMagic €fomms
INMTGZ2 FHA 10/25/16

Page 10 of 13 www. docmagic.com

1%:0.::




NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under
Section 18 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action
required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by
which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the
notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after
acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other
defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified
in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender
shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this Section 22, including,
but not limited to.

23. Release. f I?s gﬁ i i ‘i 1€ elease this Security
Instrument. Lende; 36rrow g © rg Instrin if the fee is paid to
a third party for se T i ym K V.

24. Waiver ( ti uma’ mgﬁ Ir i fI mzf valuat appraisement.

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

EMAINDER OF THIS PAGE{NTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 11 of 13 www. docmagic. com




BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts arid agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
Instrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

/ }////4/ (Seal) (Seal)

E Y "AT.EXANDER -Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

Witness: Witness:
INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €Formns

INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 12 of 13 . www. docmagic.com




[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]
State of LINDIANA

SS:
County of LAKE

Before me, }’a/h ; %MS é/L__.

(name of Notary or other officer)

tis__ DD aquyor_ F=c Z0 (7 _GREGORY ALEXANDER

[

NOT OFFICIAL!
acknowledged the executionriﬁgaﬁéﬂﬂﬂ%ﬂg%ﬁeaﬁipdﬁ%w?ebf

the Lake County Recorder!
" RANSKE —_—a
s“‘-::‘:"'""':"". No(arvKFQI)tiE, State‘of ingianal’ - (Notary's signature)
§ 'WOTAR)" "= LakesCounty . 4 N %
Eakiroyegs *S  Commission # 693928 W‘C— s k e
R * § My Commission Expirés M

\)

(Printed/typed name), Notary Public / )
My commission expires: [ 72 il

(SEAL) County of residence: s %e—

“gase®  February 01 2.925

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that 152
this document, unless required by law.

i, gt

¢ care to redact each Social Security number in

-~

TT115 JSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Thorfias Harter
Signature of Preparer Closing USA, LLC
903 Elmgrove Road
’rhOMO\S Hac: Fex” Rochester, NY 14624
Printed Name of Preparer 585-454-1730

Loan QOriginator: CASSANDRA DITCHFIELD, NMLSR ID 255232
Loan Originator Organization: LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC, NMLSR ID 174457

INDIANA FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DociMagic €Fermns
INMTGZ2.FHA 10/25/16 Page 13 of 13 www. docmagic.com




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real estate in Lake County, State of Indiana:

Lot 128 in Meadows First Addition Unit 3, in the Town of Highland, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat
Book 39 page 5, in the Office of the Recorded of Lake County, Indiana.

Tax ID/APN#: 45-07-29-254-003.000-026

. /ND

Lragppnaiiies




